

SC 166/2025

Ref:Gaighata , P.S Case 455/23 dated 15/05/2017
GR Case No1755/17 U/S 306/34 of IPC
State V/S Tanushree Sarkar @ Paul

Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950) ADJFTC 1st , Bongaon

03

Dated 27/08/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of three accused persons.

Three accused persons are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P. of Bongaon Subdivisional Court is requested to appoint a new PP in charge in this case by next date fixed.

There is resolution of Local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order, Considered.Hence case is adjourned today.

Fix 01/12/2025 for appointment of PP in charge and appearance of accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be at once be transmitted to the Ld. A. PP of Bongaon Subdivisional Court for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me,

ADJFTC1 Court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 Court
(N) 24 Parganas

Later
dated 27/08/2025

After passing of the above order LD.PP in charge file hazira.
Todate.

D/C by me,

ADJFTC1 Court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 Court
(N) 24 Parganas