

ST01(12)2025
ST0166/2025

Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court,
Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

Order no. 4 dated 01/12/2025

Accused(3) on bail present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge present by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the C.S, C/R and other relevant documents on record.

Heard Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge; perused draft charge.

On perusal it appears to me that there are sufficient grounds for framing of charge against the accused persons u/s 306/34 I.P.C.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons u/s I.P.C. 306/34 I.P.C. in separate sheet of paper in prescribed form.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to accused persons in Bengali, to which all of them plead not guilty by saying “আমরা নির্দোষ” and claim to be tried.

Fix16-03-2026 for evidence of CSW 1 and appearance.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge to put in summons .

All accused persons as before.

D/C by me ,

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court

North 24 Pgns
Track Court, 1st Court

North 24 Pgns

Bongaon,
A.D.J. , Fast

Bongaon,